

SPECIAL USE TRAILER SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATION FEES

Additional information about special use trailers on the back of this fee schedule. Item #2 tells you the correct way to measure a special use trailer. If vehicle is registered in Multnomah County, add the \$112 county registration fee. If the vehicle is registered in Washington or Clackamas County, add the \$60 county registration fee.

LENGTH	FEE	LENGTH	FEE
6 - 10 feet	\$ 81.00	38 feet	\$ 270.00
11 feet	87.75	39 feet	276.75
12 feet	94.50	40 feet	283.50
13 feet	101.25	41 feet	290.25
14 feet	108.00	42 feet	297.00
15 feet	114.75	43 feet	303.75
16 feet	121.50	44 feet	310.50
17 feet	128.25	45 feet	317.25
18 feet	135.00	46 feet	324.00
19 feet	141.75	47 feet	330.75
20 feet	148.50	48 feet	337.50
21 feet	155.25	49 feet	344.25
22 feet	162.00	50 feet	351.00
23 feet	168.75	51 feet	357.75
24 feet	175.50	52 feet	364.50
25 feet	182.25	53 feet	371.25
26 feet	189.00	54 feet	378.00
27 feet	195.75	55 feet	384.75
28 feet	202.50	56 feet	391.50
29 feet	209.25	57 feet	398.25
30 feet	216.00	58 feet	405.00
31 feet	222.75	59 feet	411.75
32 feet	229.50	60 feet	418.50
33 feet	236.25	61 feet	425.25
34 feet	243.00	62 feet	432.00
35 feet	249.75	63 feet	438.75
36 feet	256.50	64 feet	445.50
37 feet	263.25	65 feet	452.25

735-463 (1-21)

ALL ABOUT SPECIAL USE TRAILERS

- Special use trailers include trailers of any width that are used temporarily on a construction site for office purposes only and trailers eight feet or less in width used for business or commercial purposes.
- 2. \$81 is charged for the first 10 feet and \$6.75 for each additional full foot measured from the trailer hitch to the rear-most extremity of the trailer. (Any fractions are rounded down to the full foot.) If a special use trailer does not already have a special use trailer plate, a plate fee is also required. Special use trailers are registered for a two-year period. This fee chart will enable you to determine the correct fee.
- 3. One registration plate is issued. It is to be displayed on the rear of the vehicle.
- 4. Special use trailers are **not** required to be continuously registered, but must be registered or operated with a valid trip permit, when used over the highways.
- 5. Any application for title must include the title fee and other applicable fees.